

Page 1 of 1

Florida Department of Transportation

Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02220316 March 16, 2022 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E20P1-R0

District: District 2 Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE, ST Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS

JOHNS

Project(s): 41021477245 (*)

Contract Desc: Desilting, Video, and Mapping of the drainage system in SJC.

Ran	k Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	MAER HOMES, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$245,925.00	100.00%
2	EARTH VIEW, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$246,280.00	100.14%
3	ATLANTIC PIPE SERVICES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$282,725.00	114.96%
4	ENVIROWASTE SERVICES GROUP, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$297,765.00	121.08%
5	FLOTECH ENVIRONMENTAL LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$383,850.00	156.08%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.





Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 5

Letting: 02220316 March 16, 2022 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E20P1-R0

District: District 2 Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE, ST Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS

JOHNS

Project(s): 41021477245 (*)

Contract Descr: Desilting, Video, and Mapping of the drainage system in SJC.

This Work Document Driven Contract consist of providing all labor, equipment, materials, and incidentals necessary to clean, inspect, video and map (by using GPS coordinates) the storm water system throughout St. Johns County. RENEWAL OPTION. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

	Line No / Item ID Alternate Item Description		Quantity Units	(1) MAER HOMES, LLC		(2) EARTH	VIEW, LLC	(3) ATLANTIC PIPE SERVICES, LLC		
	dicates item is bi	d as Lump Sum	• · · · · ·	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
	SECTION:	0001 (CLEAN DRAIN	IAGE STRUCTUR	ES (LF					
0005 DESILT	0430950 TING CONCRE	TE BOX CULVER	40.000 RT CY	100.00000	4,000.00	60.00000	2,400.00	300.00000	12,000.00	
	E425 73 1 ING MANHOLE ANICAL)	ES AND INLETS	25.000 EA	75.00000	1,875.00	150.00000	3,750.00	150.00000	3,750.00	
0015 CLEAN (MANU		ES AND INLETS	25.000 EA	50.00000	1,250.00	50.00000	1,250.00	150.00000	3,750.00	
0020 DESILT	E430 94 1 PIPE, 0 to 24"		32,000.000 LF	2.65000	84,800.00	2.25000	72,000.00	2.55000	81,600.00	
0025 DESILT	E430 94 2 PIPE, 25-36"		11,000.000 LF	4.00000	44,000.00	4.50000	49,500.00	4.28000	47,080.00	
0030 DESILT	E430 94 3 PIPE, 37-48"		3,000.000 LF	7.00000	21,000.00	7.85000	23,550.00	6.30000	18,900.00	
0035 DESILT	E430 94 4 PIPE, 49-60"		2,500.000 LF	9.00000	22,500.00	11.00000	27,500.00	11.50000	28,750.00	



03/25/2022

Tabulation of Bids

Page 2 of 5

Lettin	g : 0	2220316	March 16, 2022	2 Cal	l Order: 003		Contract:	E20P1-R0	
Line No / Item ID Item Description		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MAER HOMES, LLC		(2) EARTH VIEW, LLC		(3) ATLANTIC PIPE SERVICES LLC	
() in	dicates item is b	id as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0001	(CLEAN DRAIN	IAGE STRUCTUR	ES (LF				
0040 DESILT	E430 94 5 PIPE, 61" OR	GREATER	1,200.000 LF	14.00000	16,800.00	18.00000	21,600.00	16.50000	19,800.00
0045	E432 4		49,700.000	1.00000	49,700.00	0.90000	44,730.00	1.35000	67,095.00
STORM CAMER		PECTION (VIDI	EO LF						
0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE Section Totals: STRUCTURES (LF)				\$245,925.00 [°]		\$246,280.00 [°]		\$282,725.00	
		Contract G	rand Totals:		\$245,925.00		\$246,280.00		282,725.00





Tabulation of Bids

Page 3 of 5

Letting	g: 02	2220316	March 16, 2022	2 Cal	l Order: 003		Contract:	E20P1-R0	
	No / Item ID Description	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ENVIROWAS GROUE		(5) FLO ENVIRONME			
	dicates item is bi	id as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0001	(CLEAN DRAIN	IAGE STRUCTUR	ES (LF				
0005 DESILT	0430950 ING CONCRE	TE BOX CULVE	40.000 ERT CY	150.00000	6,000.00	140.00000	5,600.00		
	E425 73 1 ING MANHOLI ANICAL)	ES AND INLETS	25.000 S EA	375.00000	9,375.00	1.00000	25.00		
0015 CLEANI (MANU)		ES AND INLETS	25.000 S EA	375.00000	9,375.00	1.00000	25.00		
0020 DESILT	E430 94 1 PIPE, 0 to 24		32,000.000 LF	2.00000	64,000.00	5.00000	160,000.00		
0025 DESILT	E430 94 2 PIPE, 25-36"		11,000.000 LF	4.00000	44,000.00	7.00000	77,000.00		
0030 DESILT	E430 94 3 PIPE, 37-48"		3,000.000 LF	13.00000	39,000.00	10.00000	30,000.00		
0035 DESILT	E430 94 4 PIPE, 49-60"		2,500.000 LF	20.00000	50,000.00	15.00000	37,500.00		
0040 DESILT	E430 94 5 PIPE, 61" OR	GREATER	1,200.000 LF	24.00000	28,800.00	20.00000	24,000.00		
0045 STORM CAMER		PECTION (VIDE	49,700.000 O LF	0.95000	47,215.00	1.00000	49,700.00		



03/25/2022

Tabulation of Bids

Page 4 of 5

Letting:	02220316	March 16, 202	2 C a	all Order: 003		Contract:	E20P1-R0	
Line No / Item I		te Quantity Units		ASTE SERVICES JP, INC.	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	OTECH IENTAL LLC		
•	s bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0001 (CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF

0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE Section Totals: \$297,765.00 \$383,850.00

STRUCTURES (LF)

Contract Grand Totals: \$297,765.00 \$383,850.00



03/25/2022

Tabulation of Bids

Page 5 of 5

Letting: 02220316 March 16, 2022 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E20P1-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.